9/27/04

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-30-2004



102848016

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMAKKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Zweig White Information Services, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: MidAmerica Bank, FSB			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Execution Date(s) September 14, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/568,780 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing LAND DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE & EXPO	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Savings Bank Citizenship U.S. Federal If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne Yao	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: c/o Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: (312) 201-2622 Fax Number: (312) 201-2555 Email Address: yao@wildmanharrold.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Wayne Yao Name of Person Signing	September 21, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ZWEIG WHITE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 3201, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Borrower"), has adopted and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to MIDAMERICA BANK, a federal savings bank ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Credit Agreement, dated the date hereof, between Lender and Borrower and (ii) a certain Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, between Borrower and Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations (as defined in the Agreements) and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby is more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: Chicago, Illinois September 14, 2004

ZWEIG WHITE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC

By: __ Name:

Its:

PALS CED

MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB

Bv:

Robert A. Ferrigan, Jr Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK	: ss.:)	A
hesident/UEC of	Zweig White in regoing instrum	sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the formation Services, LLC, the company described in ent; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name Notary Public
		"OFFICIAL SEAL"
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	David B. Solomon Notary Public, State of Illinois
COUNTY OF COOK	: ss.:)	My Commission Expires Son. 20, 205

On this 14thday of September, 2004, before me personally came Robert A. Ferrigan, Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Vice President of MidAmerica Bank, a federal savings bank, described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said bank.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHLEEN M. HRTANEK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 4, 2008

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated September <u>14</u>, 2004, by and between MIDAMERICA BANK and ZWEIG WHITE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC.

Registration or Application No.	Registration or Filing Date	Mark
76/568,780	01/02/2004	Land Development Conference & Expo (and design)

1423283-3

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0266